
Первенство Москвы среди юниоров
манеж ЦСКА

14-15 января 2007г. 
Юниоры

БЕГ 60 м 

1 Перле Евгений 88 мс Луч 654 7,15  7,05 1 20 Яковлева В.В.
2 Филатов Сергей 88 кмс СДЮШОР24 1139 7,15  7,07 1 17 Черняева А.А., Терехова Н.В.
3 Ионов Станислав 88 мс МГФСО-1 365 7,11  7,09 1 15 Яковлев Н.Ф.
4 Горшков Иван 88 1 Луч 398 7,17  7,15 1 14 Литовченко И.Е. Сухинина С.С.
6 Борзов Игорь 89 кмс Знаменских-1 509 7,14  осв.вр. 1 12 Лемеш С.И.,Л.А.
6 Воронов Илья 89 кмс МГФСО-1 861 7,24  осв вр. 1 12 Баранов А.В.
7 Пискунов Дмитрий 91 1 ЦСКА 94 7,26 1 лич Михеева В.В. Смиронова Т.В.
7 Комаров Дмитрий 88 Знаменских 65 7,26 1 11 Малинин А.Б.
9 Барышков Евгений 88 1 СДЮШОР31 1019 7,29 1 10 Худяковы И.А.,Л.О.
10 Парушкин Павел 89 1 МСДЮШОР24 4 7,30 1 9 Черняева А.А.
11 Павленко Михаил 88 2 СДЮШОР24-2 61 7,34 1 8 Черняева Терехова
12 Лобакин Юрий 89 1 ЦСКА-1 90 7,36 2 7 Михеева В.В.
13 Портнов Олег 88 2 ЦСКА-1 24 7,38 2 6 Оськин С.Ю.
14 Кириленко Ян 89 1 СДЮШОР24 414 7,39 2 5 Черняева А.А.
15 Албул Артур 88 1 ДЮСШ82 16 7,45 2 4 Роганов Б.В. Приходько М.А.
16 Желтов Александр 89 1 Знаменских-2 375 7,49 2 3 Базилевский А.В.. КозловаЭ.В.
16 Кузнецов Никита 89 2 МГУ 31 7,49 2 лич Удовик Е.Н.
18 Харатян Артур 89 2 ЦСКА-2 232 7,50 2 2 Оськин С.Ю.
18 Сытов Александр 88 2 СДЮШОР31 9 7,50 2 2 Худяковы И.А.,Л.О.
18 Афанасьев Сергей 89 кмс Знаменских-2 110 7,50 2 2 Козлова Э.В.
21 Осадчий Геннадий 89 2 Знаменских-2 1621 7,52 2 1 Биктогирова И.А.
22 Данишевский Роман 89 1 СДЮШОР24 1 7,54 2 лич Черняева А.А.
23 Лебедев Василий 88 1 МГУ 6 7,56 2 лич Паращук В.Н.
24 Лебедев Артем 89 2 ДЮСШ82 50 7,57 2 лич Приходько М.А. Роганов Б.В.
25 Рыжов Сергей 89 1 СДЮШОР44-1 1174 7,58 2 1 Кротова Т.Г.
26 Татаренков Максим 88 2 ДЮСШ82 586 7,59 2 1 Гаврилов В.Б.
26 Гаврилов Максим 88 1 Знаменских 1623 7,59 2 1 Михайлова Т.И.
26 Богачев Денис 88 1 СДЮШОР26 20 7,59 2 1 Ложкина Н.И.
29 Исаков Дмитрий 88 1 СДЮШОР44-1 1488 7,62 2 1 Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.
30 Исмаилов Сулейман 89 3 ЦСКА-2 137 7,68 3 0 Филатовы Е.А.,М.И.
31 Щукин Сергей 88 2 СДЮШОР44-1 805 7,72 3 Михайлова Е.В. Ахмеров М.Р.
31 Михалев Андрей 89 2 ДЮСШ82 666 7,72 3 Гаврилов В.Б.
33 Сазонов Дмитрий 88 2 ДЮСШ82 767 7,76 3 лич Приходько М.А. Роганов Б.В.
34 Абулкаюмов Ренат 88 2 СДЮШОР24-2 541 7,81 3 Кобелькова М.Н.
35 Коновалов Алексей 88 2 СДЮШОР44-2 94 7,83 3 Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.
35 Хлиманенков Павел 89 1 МГФСО 351 7,83 3 лич Баранов А.В.
37 Скрыпнев  Андрей 88 2 СДЮШОР 24-2 536 7,85 3 Иванов С.Н.
38 Брим Виталий 89 2 СДЮШОР44-2 7 7,86 3 Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.
39 Хаметов Руслан 89 2 МГФСО-2 332 7,89 3 Афанасьев И.М.
40 Капустин Дмитрий 88 2 СДЮШОР44 27 8,21 бр Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.

Гребень Максим 89 3 Знаменских 2 н\я лич Мосины И.В.,И.Н.
Пешехонов Роман 88 2 ДЮСШ82 578 н\я Гаврилов В.Б.
Булаков Владимир 89 2 Знаменских 7 н\я лич Мосины И.В.,И.Н.
Рябов Артем 89 2 Знаменских-2 234 н\я .
Усов Герман 89 2 Знаменских 902 н\я лич Лемеш С.И.,Л.А.
Белоцерковец Тарас 89 2 ЦСКА-1 95 н\я Михеева В.В. Смиронова Т.В.
Богачев Денис 89 1 СДЮШОР26 8 н\я Ложкина Н.И.
Машков Кирилл 89 2 СДЮШОР24-2 644 н\я Кобелькова М.Н.

вк Дмитренко Михаил 84 кмс МГФСО 93 7,07 1
вк Бондарев Анатолий 89 кмс Московская 7 7,15 1 Калин А.К.,Попков Е.Н.
вк Фролов Борис 87 1 Знаменских 833 7,30 1 Лемеш С.И.,Л.А.
вк Паращук Владимир 85 1 МГУ 9 7,35 2 Паращук В.Н.

БЕГ 200 м 

1 Платонов Владимир 88 кмс Луч 659 22,59  22,35 1 20 Литовченко И.Е. Краснов Р.Б.
2 Горшков Иван 88 1 Луч 398 22,82  22,51 1 17 Литовченко И.Е. Сухинина С.С.
3 Гребиник Егор 88 кмс Знаменских-1 99 22,67  22,58 1 15 Базилевский А.В.., Козлова Э.В.
4 Филатов Сергей 88 кмс СДЮШОР24 1139 22,79  22,83 1 14 Черняева А.А., Терехова Н.В.
5 Барышков Евгений 88 1 СДЮШОР31 1019 22,85  23,00 1 13 Худяковы И.А.,Л.О.
6 Сычев Алексей 89 кмс Москвич 655 22,89  23,00 1 12 Тарарова А.Д.
7 Парушкин Павел 89 1 МСДЮШОР24 4 23,08 1 11 Черняева А.А.
8 Кузнецов Андрей 89 1 Черемушки 686 23,09 1 10 Худяковы И.А.,Л.О.
9 Алешин Алексей 88 кмс Луч 971 23,10 1 лич Литовченко И.Е., Сухинина С.С.
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10 Комаров Дмитрий 88 Знаменских 65 23,20 1 9 Малинин А.Б.
10 Перле Евгений 88 мс Луч 654 23,20 1 9 Яковлева В.В.
12 Кириленко Ян 89 1 СДЮШОР24 414 23,22 1 7 Черняева А.А.
13 Кузьмичев Василий 88 кмс Знаменских-1 610 23,25 2 6 Трефилов В.А.
14 Попов Денис 89 1 Черемушки 1017 23,28 2 5 Лиман В.П.
14 Лобакин Юрий 89 1 ЦСКА-1 90 23,28 2 5 Михеева В.В.
16 Косоруков Станислав 89 1 Знаменских 351 23,45 2 3 Соколова Н.Д.
17 Стародубов Илья 89 1 Знаменских-2 887 23,49 2 2 Лиман В.П.
18 Попржедзинский Александр 89 1 Знаменских-1 288 23,57 2 1 Васяткины В.П.,А.В.
19 Барабин Василий 89 1 Луч 519 23,71 2 лич Бурлаков О.П.
20 Сопов Иван 90 1 ЦСКА 58 23,82 2 лич Аверин В.А.
21 Фомин Сергей 88 1 Черемушки 1020 23,85 2 1 Степаненко В.А.
22 Шевердин Дмитрий 89 2 ЦСКА-2 2 23,87 2 1 Оськин С.Ю.
23 Афанасьев Сергей 89 1 Знаменских-2 110 23,91 2 1 Базилевский А.В.., Козлова Э.В.
24 Сытов Александр 88 1 Черемушки 9 24,03 2 лич Худяковы Н.А.,Л.О.
25 Кузнецов Никита 89 2 МГУ 31 24,08 2 лич Удовик Е.Н.
26 Рыжов Сергей 89 1 СДЮШОР44-1 1174 24,11 2 1 Крючкова Т.Г.
27 Албул Артур 88 1 ДЮСШ82 16 24,16 2 1 Роганов Б.В. Приходько М.А.
28 Жеровиков Артем 89 1 Луч 520 24,33 2 лич Бурлаков О.П.
29 Ковлагин Сергей 88 1 Луч 310 24,35 2 лич Акимов М.В.
30 Прохоров Иван 89 2 СДЮШОР 24-1 200 24,55 3 0 Лисин А.А.
31 Белоцерковец Тарас 89 2 ЦСКА-1 95 24,62 3 Михеева В.В. Смирнова Т.В.
32 Гаврилов Максим 88 1 Знаменских 1623 24,63 3 лич Михайлова Т.И.
33 Осадчий Геннадий 89 2 Знаменских-2 1621 24,66 3 Биктогирова Н.А.
34 Татаренков Максим 88 2 ДЮСШ82 586 24,73 3 Гаврилов В.Б.
35 Усаков Андрей 89 2 ЦСКА-1 135 24,74 3 Филатова М.И.
36 Сазонов Дмитрий 88 2 ДЮСШ82 767 24,76 3 лич Приходько М.А. Роганов Б.В.
36 Днепровский Евгений 89 2 СДЮШОР44 184 24,76 3 Порядина В.Н.
38 Авдеев Игорь 88 1 ЦСКА-1 91 24,78 3 Михеева В.В. Смиронова Т.В.
39 Щукин Сергей 88 2 СДЮШОР44-1 805 24,91 3 Михайлова Е.В. Ахмеров М.Р.
40 Коновалов Алексей 88 2 СДЮШОР44-2 94 24,92 3 Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.
41 Колыванов Артем 89 2 ЦСКА-2 137 24,96 3 Филатовы Е.А.,М.И.
42 Рябов Артем 89 2 Знаменских-2 234 25,06 3 Лиман В.П.
42 Желтов Александр 89 1 Знаменских-2 375 25,06 3 Базилевский Козлова
44 Кадулин Павел 89 1 Луч 664 25,13 3 л Анашкина И.С. Цепаева Т.В.
45 Белобров Павел 88 2 ЦСКА-2 232 25,33 3 Оськин С.Ю.
46 Хометов Руслан 89 3 МГФСО-2 332 25,51 3 Афанасьев И.М.
47 Бутин Константин 89 2 ЦСКА 198 25,59 3 лич Храмцов А.И.
48 Скрипнев Андрей 88 2 СДЮШОР 45 25,65 3 Иванов С.Н.
49 Абулкаюмов Ренат 88 2 СДЮШОР24-2 541 25,67 3 Кобелькова М.Н.
50 Ваннер Владислав 89 2 СДЮШОР 44-2 4 25,78 3 Гончарова Н.Б.
51 Глеков Константин 89 2 Знаменских 400 25.90 бр лич Дашкин И.Г.
52 Оганесян Давид 89 1 Луч 619 26,01 бр лич Литовченко И.Е.

Капустин Дмитрий 88 2 СДЮШОР44-1 27 диск 163.3 Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.
Данишевский Роман 89 1 СДЮШОР24 1 сошел Черняева А.А.
Кабанов Дмитрий 88 кмс Луч 1640 сошел Акимов М.В.
Воронов Илья 89 кмс МГФСО 861 осв.вр Баранов А.В.
Булаков Владимир 89 2 Знаменских 7 н\я лич Мосины И.В.,И.Н.
продолжение  бег 200 м 
Медведь Андрей 88 1 Знаменских 94 н\я лич Ульянов Д.И.,Палеха
Пешехонов Роман 88 2 ДЮСШ82 578 н\я Гаврилов В.Б.
Усов Герман 89 2 Знаменских 902 н\я лич Лемеш С.И.,Л.А.
Николаев Илья 88 1 СДЮШОР31 787 н\я Худяковы Л.О.,И.А.
Гребень Максим 89 3 Знаменских 2 н\я Мосины И.В.,И.Н.
Королев Андрей 89 3 ЦСКА-2 38 н\я Филатова Е.А.
Петров Павел 88 1 СДЮШОР44-2 825 н\я Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.

вк Кожухарь Иван 84 мс Луч 1201 22,38 1 Федорива Л.В.
вк Давыдкин Владимир 84 кмс Луч 548 22,92 1 Федорива Л.В.
вк Фролов Борис 87 1 Знаменских 833 23,41 2 Лемеш С.И.,Л.А.
вк Бакаев Алексей 86 1 МЭИ 249 24,39 2 Роганов Б.В.
вк Уласевич Дмитрий 87 2 СДЮШОР 44 24,71 3 Монастырский М.и.

 400м

1 Платонов Владимир 88 кмс Луч 659 49,76 кмс 20+5 Литовченко И.Е. Краснов Р.Б.
2 Кабанов Дмитрий 88 кмс Луч 1640 50,07 кмс 17+5 Акимов М.В.
3 Косоруков Станислав 89 1 Знаменских-1 351 50,48 кмс 15+5 Соколова Н.Д.
3 Сычев Алексей 89 кмс Москвич 655 50,48 кмс 15+5 Тарарова А.Д.
5 Гребиник Егор 88 кмс Знаменских-1 99 50,55 кмс 13+5 Базилевский А.В, Козлова Э.В.
6 Попов Денис 89 1 Знаменских-1-ДЮСШ31 1017 50,98 1 12 Лиман В.П.
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7 Лукашев Максим 88 1 Знаменских-2 58 51,05 1 11 Ульянов Палеха
8 Кузьмичев Василий 88 кмс Знаменских-1 610 51,20 1 10 Трефилов В.А.
9 Попржедзинский Александр 89 1 Знаменских-1 288 51,26 1 9 Васяткины В.П.,А.В.
10 Дроздов Павел 88 1 СДЮШОР24-1 1142 51,31 1 8 Бахтияров И.М.
11 Ташбулатов Евгений 88 1 Знаменских-2 327 51,64 1 7 Алышев Л.А.
12 Барабин Василий 89 кмс Луч 519 52,34 1 6 Бурлаков О.П.
13 Сопов Иван 90 1 ЦСКА-1 58 52,54 1 лич Аверин В.А.
14 Погорелов Дмитрий 89 1 МГФСО 969 52,64 1 5 Богатырева Т.М.
15 Стародубов Илья 89 1 Знаменских-2 887 52,77 1 4 Лиман В.П.
16 Чекалов Валерий 89 1 СДЮШОР44 160 52,83 1 3 Олейник А.С.
17 Погосян Геворк 88 2 ДЮСШ82 1936 52,95 1 2 Гаврилов В.Б.,Б.П.
18 Блакитный Назар 89 1 СДЮШОР31 10 53,09 1 1 Щеглова И.В.
19 Филиппов Дмитрий 88 1 ЦСКА-1 37 53,10 1 1 Филатова М.И.
20 Овчинников Николай 89 1 СДЮШОР26 637 53,23 2 1 Ложкина Н.О.
21 Иванов Дмитрий 89 1 СДЮШОР24 1120 53,44 2 1 Бахтияров И.М.
22 Усаков Андрей 89 2 ЦСКА-1 135 54,43 2 1 Филатова М.И.
23 Ковлагин Сергей 88 1 Луч 310 54,71 2 1 Акимов М.В.
24 Рябов Артем 89 2 Знаменских 234 54,75 2 лич Лиман В.П.
25 Кадулин Павел 89 1 Луч-2 664 55,29 2 1 Анашкина И.С. Цепаева Т.В.
26 Днепровский Евгений 89 2 СДЮШОР44 184 55,33 2 1 Порядина В.Н.
27 Котульский Михаил 89 1 Луч 55 55,43 2 лич Розенберг А.С.
28 Сергушкин Андрей 89 2 ДЮСШ82 24 55,51 2 1 Гаврилов В.Б.
29 Кореннов Владимир 88 2 СДЮШОР24 908 55,66 2 лич Фролова Т.С. Иванов
30 Ванер Владимир 89 2 СДЮШОР44-2 4 55,72 2 1 Гончарова Н.Б.
31 Прохоров Иван 89 2 СДЮШОР24-2 200 55,75 2 1 Лисин А.А.
32 Глеков Консктантин 89 2 Знаменских 400 55,87 2 лич Федорива Л.В.
33 Губарев Илья 88 2 СДЮШОР24-2 94 55.88 2 1 Бахтияров И.М.
34 Шнякин Алексей 90 1 Луч 675 55,99 2 лич Розенберг А.С.
35 Жеровиков Артем 89 кмс Луч 520 56,16 2 1 Бурлаков О.П.
36 Хачикян Андрей 89 2 МосГУ 92 56,18 2 лич Федосов А.Н.
37 Завьялов Артем 88 2 СДЮШОР24-1 215 56,23 2 лич Фролова Т.С. 
38 Остроумов Максим 88 2 СДЮШОР44-2 97 56.55 2 1 Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.
39 Калинин Роман 89 2 СДЮШОР44-2 11 56,65 2 1 Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.
40 Копейкин Дмитрий 89 3 ЦСКА-2 2 57,39 3 0 Оськин С.Ю.
41 Макаревич Иван 89 2 Знаменских 29 57,74 3 лич Мосины И.В.,И.Н.

продолжение  бег 400 м 
42 Курочкин Константин 89 1 МосГУ 287 57,85 3 лич Федосов А.Н.
43 Грибанов Николай 88 2 МГФСО-2 446 58,50 3 Богатырева Т.М.
44 Бутин Константин 89 2 ЦСКА-1 198 58,52 3 Храмцов А.
45 Музлов Дмитрий 89 2 СДЮШОР24-2 1146 58,84 3 Бахтияров И.М.

Симбирев Анатолий 88 2 Знаменских 75 сошел лич Салов А.А.
Фомин Сергей 88 1 СДЮШОР31 1020 дискв.163.3 Степаненко В.А.
Корзанов Валентин 88 1 СДЮШОР44-1 24 дискв.163.3 Олейник А.С.
Протасов Олег 89 1 СДЮШОР44-1 36 дискв.163.3 Монастырский М.И.
Ткачев Данил 89 2 СДЮШОР24-2 14 дискв.163.3 Бахтияров И.М.
Савостин Дмитрий 88 2 Знаменских 10 н\я лич Логинова Н.С.
Булынкин Алексей 89 2 СДЮШОР24-2 2 н\я Фролова Т.С. Черняева
Горин Александр 89 2 СДЮШОР24-2 64 н\я Кузнецов В.Я.
Николаев Илья 88 1 СДЮШОР31 787 н\я Худяковы Л.О.,И.А.
Титоренко Никита 89 3 ЦСКА-2 38 н\я Филатова Е.А.
Овчинников Николай 89 1 СДЮШОР26 637 н\я Ложкина Н.И.
Шаров Алексей 90 1 ЦСКА 21 н\я лич Аверин В.А.
Красавин Максим 89 кмс СДЮШОР26 570 н\я Ложкина Н.И.

вк Пришивалко Борис 86 кмс МГУ 7 51,37 1 Паращук В.Н.
вк Степанов Сергей 79 СДЮШОР24 557 52,00 1 Фролова Т.С.
вк Сударев Алексей 78 кмс Московская 567 52,04 1 Сударева Н.И.,Попков Е.Н.
вк Степанов Илья 87 2 МЭИ 766 52,91 1 Роганов Б.В.
вк Горбунов Никита 87 Знаменских 46 53,50 2 Алышев Л.А.
вк Бояхчан Алекей 85 1 МГУ 25 53,58 2 Удовик Е.Н.
вк Уласевич Дмитрий 87 1 СДЮШОР44 41 54,28 2 Монастырский М.И.

800м
1 Шпильчук Евгений 88 кмс ЦСКА-1 54 1.55,10 кмс 20+5 Аверин А.В.,Сафронов В.Н.
2 Чижов Никита 89 ШВСМ 345 1.56,40 кмс лич Клычникова Л.В.,Беляев Л.Н.
3 Денисов Андрей 89 кмс ЦСКА-1 1765 1.56,92 кмс 17+5 Осипов С.А..Трошин А.В.
4 Фураев Александр 89 1 СДЮШОР 44-1 16 1.56,97 кмс 15+5 Гончарова Н.Б.
5 Дроздов Павел 88 1 СДЮШОР24-1 1142 1.57,55 1 14 Бахтияров И.М.
6 Чекалов Валерий 89 1 СДЮШОР44 160 1.58,00 1 лич Олейник А.С.
7 Савченко Денис 88 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 52 1.58,11 1 13 Фролова Т.С.
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8 Калинин Константин 88 1 СДЮШОР 44-1 203 1.58,37 1 лич Орлов А.Н.
9 Ташбулатов Евгений 88 1 Знаменских-2 327 1.58,93 1 12 Алышев Л.А.
10 Смоляков Андрей 88 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 3 1.59,56 1 11 Фролова Т.С.
11 Адышкин Павел 88 1 СДЮШОР 44-1 157 1.59,77 1 10 Монастырский,М.И..
12 Корзанов Валентин 88 1 СДЮШОР44-1 24 1.59,85 1 9 Олейник А.С.
13 Погорелов Дмитрий 89 1 МГФСО 969 2.00,00 1 8 Богатырева Т.М.
14 Фролов Николай 89 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 503 2.00,08 1 7 Фролова Т.С.
15 Яткин Николай 88 1 ДЮСШ  95 669 2.00,29 1 лич Фролова Т.С., Медведев В.И.
16 Пычолев Николай 88 1 СДЮШОР44 181 2.00,44 1 лич Олейник А.С.
17 Котов Сергей 88 кмс ШВСМ 543 2.00,73 1 6 Русских К.Г.
18 Арсеньев Артем 88 кмс Луч-1 378 2.01,17 1 5 Акимов М.В.
19 Лукашев Максим 88 1 Знаменских-2 58 2.01,39 1 4 Ульянов Палеха
20 Скрынжевский Игорь 88 2 Черемушки 941 2.01,67 1 3 Горелов В.Н.
21 Подлеснов Евгений 89 1 Луч-2 90 2.01,70 1 2 Куканов Ю.С.
22 Паршинов Артем 89 1 Черемушки 142 2.01,97 1 1 Фарносова Л.И.
23 Кондратьев Александр 88 2 СДЮШОР 44-2 59 2.02,93 1 1 Олейник А.С.
24 Коршунов Яков 89 кмс Знаменских-1 289 2.03,11 1 1 Васяткины В.П.,А.В.
25 Колодяжный Павел 88 2 СДЮШОР 44-1 67 2.03,89 2 1 Монастырский М.И..Роганов Б.В.
26 Иванов Дмитрий 89 1 СДЮШОР24 1120 2.05,15 2 1 Бахтияров И.М.
27 Павлов Сергей 91 2 МГФСО 550 2.05,40 2 лич Богатырева Т.М.
28 Котульский Михаил 89 1 Луч 55 2.05,77 2 лич Розенберг А.С.

продолжение бег 800 м
29 Минаев Николай 89 2 ДЮСШ82 584 2.05,98 2 1 Гаврилов В.Б.
30 Кореннов Владимир 88 2 СДЮШОР24 908 2.08,01 2 1 Фролова Т.С. Иванов
30 Перезва Максим 89 2 Знаменских 15 2.08,01 2 1 Козлова Э.В.
32 Симбирев Анатолий 88 2 Знаменских 75 2.08,62 2 лич Салов А.А.
33 Терентьев Андрей 88 2 ДЮСШ 82 798 2.08,75 2 1 Приходько М.А.,Роганов Б,В.
34 Завьялов Артем 88 2 СДЮШОР24-1 215 2.08,85 2 1 Фролова Т.С. 
35 Сергушкин Андрей 89 2 ДЮСШ82 24 2.10,41 2 1 Гаврилов В.Б.
36 Грибанов Николай 88 2 МГФСО-2 446 2.12,41 3 0 Богатырева Т.М.
37 Кушниренко Александр 88 2 Знаменских 10 2.13,76 3 лич Мосины И.В.,И.Н., Капелюшне С.Т.
38 Остроумов Максим 88 2 СДЮШОР44-2 97 2.14,83 3 Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.
39 Рассудов Глеб 88 2 ДЮСШ 82 45 2.14,96 3 Приходько М.А.,Роганов Б,В.
40 Палыга Николай 88 2 СДЮШОР 44-2 176 2.16,78 3 Порядина В.Н.
41 Тяпкин Сергей 89 2 МосГу 150 2.18,38 3 лич Федосов А.А.
42 Курочкин Константин 89 1 МосГУ 287 2.18,71 3 лич Федосов А.Н.
43 Гаврилов Игорь 89 Зеленоград 373 2.21,47 3 Трошенков Н.Е.
44 Кочетков Александр 88 2 СДЮШОР44-2 142 диск 163.3 Порядина В.Н.

Калинин Роман 89 2 СДЮШОР44-2 11 н\я Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.
Кадников Виталий 89 Знаменских 3 н\я лич Мосины И.В.,И.Н.
Низов Михаил 89 2 ЦСКА-2 290 н\я Храмцов А.И.
Муравьев Юрий 89 2 ЦСКА-2 188 н\я Храмцов А.И.
Васькин Вадим 89 1 СДЮШОР 24 675 н\я лич Карпенко Ю.Н.,Фролова Т.С.
Савостин Дмитрий 88 2 Знаменских 10 н\я лич Логинова Н.С.
Булынкин Алексей 89 2 СДЮШОР24-2 2 н\я Фролова Т.С. Черняева
Чернов Николай 89 2 Знаменских-2 204 н\я Сабитова А.М.,Орлова А.В.
Задорожный Юрий 88 2 Знаменских 525 н\я лич Козлова, Базилевский
Шаркель Иосиф 88 2 Знаменских 865 н\я лич Дашкин И.Г.

вк Сударев Алексей 78 кмс Московская 567 1.56,93 кмс Сударева Н.И.,Попков Е.Н.
вк Климанов Александр 86 1 СДЮШОР 24 46 1.59,29 1 Терехова Н.В.
вк Маркушин Вадим 87 Знаменских 53 1.59,65 1 Алышев Л.А.
вк Балакаин Дмитрий 86 1 МЭИ 25 2.01,84 1 Роганов Б.В.
вк Нефедов Павел 84 Знаменских 832 2.08,62 2 Лиман В.П.
вк Ширинов Леонид 81 1 МГУ 762 2.11,63 2 Данишевская И.Н.
вк Засоба Денис 87 кмс Знаменских 637 сошел Лиман В.П.
вк Хайрутдинов Марат 86 кмс Знаменских 114 н\я
вк Андрияхин Виталий 87 кмс Знаменских 212 н\я Лиман В.П.

БЕГ 1500 м 

1 Шпильчук Евгений 88 кмс ЦСКА 54 3.59,17 кмс 20+5 Аверин А.В.,Сафронов В.Н.
2 Свешников Сергей 88 кмс Знаменских-2 667 3.59,42 1 17 Лиман В.П.
3 Чижов Никита 89 ШВСМ 345 3.59,76 1 лич Клычникова Л.В.,Беляев Л.Н.
4 Денисов Андрей 89 кмс ЦСКА-1 1765 4.00,96 1 15 Осипов С.А..Трошин А.В.
5 Солдатов Павел 88 1 МГФСО-1 963 4.01,25 1 14 Богатырева Т.М..Михайлов Т.В.
6 Калинин Константин 88 1 СДЮШОР 44-1 203 4.05,20 1 13 Орлов А.Н.
7 Кокин Иван 90 2 СДЮШОР 44 22 4.13,39 2 лич Трошин А.В.,Олейник А.С.
8 Арсеньев Артем 88 кмс Луч 378 4.13,69 2 12 Акимов М.В.
9 Адышкин Павел 88 1 СДЮШОР 44-1 157 4.14,34 2 11 Монастырский,М.И..
10 Савченко Денис 88 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 52 4.17,06 2 10 Фролова Т.С.
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11 Кондратьев Александр 88 2 СДЮШОР 44-2 59 4.17,39 2 9 Олейник А.С.
12 Скрынжевский Игорь 88 2 Черемушки 941 4.17,73 2 8 Горелов В.Н.
13 Смоляков Андрей 88 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 3 4.17,87 2 7 Фролова Т.С.
14 Маришкин Дмитрий 89 1 ЦСКА-2 359 4.18,32 2 6 Трошин А.В.
15 Рулевский Евгений 89 2 ЦСКА-1 39 4.18,33 2 5 Трошин А.В.
16 Колодяжный Павел 88 2 СДЮШОР 44-1 67 4.19,48 2 4 Монастырский М.И..Роганов Б.В.
17 Фролов Николай 89 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 503 4.21,74 2 3 Фролова Т.С.
18 Коршунов Яков 89 кмс Знаменских-1 289 4.22,53 2 2 Васяткины В.П.,А.В.
19 Грибанов Александр 89 2 Знаменских-2 3 4.26,26 2 1 Козлова, Базилевский
20 Терентьев Андрей 88 2 ДЮСШ 82 798 4.30,65 3 0 Приходько М.А.,Роганов Б,В.
21 Коблев Ибрагим 89 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 38 4.36,95 3 0 Бахтияров И.М.

Харитонов Василий 89 2 Черемушки 60 дискв. 163.3 Богомудрова Т.М.
Лебедев Андрей 88 2 Луч 84 н\я Куканов Ю.С.
Низов Михаил 89 2 ЦСКА-2 290 н\я Храмцов А.И.
Ахтямов Алексей 89 2 СДЮШОР44-1 94 н\я Перепелкин А.К.
Якушев Александр 89 2 СДЮШОР24-2 366 н\я Фролова Т.С.

вк Маркушин Вадим 87 Знаменских 4.27,22 2 Алышев Л.А.
вк Ширинов Леонид 81 1 МГУ 762 4.27,56 3 Данишевская И.Н.
вк Исаев Андрей 87 2 СДЮШОР 24 344 н\я Фролова Т.С.

БЕГ 3000 м 

1 Свешников Сергей 88 кмс Знаменских-2 667 8.39,67 1 20 Лиман В.П.
2 Рыжов Евгений 89 1 ЦСКА-1 837 8.42.58 1 17 Трошин А.В.
3 Солдатов Павел 88 1 МГФСО-1 963 8.42.59 1 15 Богатырева Т.М..Михайлов Т.В.
4 Максимов Павел 88 кмс Луч-1 85 8.47.03 1 14 Куканов Ю.С.
5 Ионов Михаил 89 2 СДЮШОР 44-1 101 9.24.03 2 13 Порядина В,н,
6 Рулевский Евгений 89 2 ЦСКА 39 9.28.29 2 лич Трошин А.В.
7 Арустамов Тимур 2 ДЮСШ 82 65 9.30.14 2 12 Гаврилов В.Б..Арустамов А.Э.
8 Химин Алексей 89 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 27 9.45.65 3 0 Фролова Т.С.
9 Чайков Александр 89 2 Луч-2 1637 10.00.32 3 Акимов М.В.
10 Куварин Алексей 89 2 СДЮШОР 44-2 88 10.19.35 3 Полтортак М.Л.
11 Картушин Ганнадий 89 2 Знаменских-2 399 10.44.32 бр Дашкин И.Г.

Мамаев Евгений 89 2 ДЮСШ 82 29 ня Заводский Б.В.

вк Колеватов Николай 84 1 МЭИ 20 8.54,08 1 Роганов Б.В.
вк Буткявичус Сергей 85 кмс МГФСО 753 9.05.32 2 Богатырева Т.М.,Бойко В.М.
вк Исаев Андрей 87 2 СДЮШОР 24 344 ня Фролова Т.С.

БЕГ 2000 м  с/п

1 Котов Сергей 88 кмс ШВСМ 543 6.09,09 20 Русских К.Г.
2 Васькин Вадим 89 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 675 6.31,69 17 Карпенко, Фролова Т.С.
3 Леонов Андрей 89 1 Москвич 336 6.32,03 15 Тарарова А.Д.
4 Минаев Николай 89 2 ДЮСШ 82 584 6.32,14 14 Гаврилов В.Б.
5 Никитин Алексей 88 2 СДЮШОР 24-2 8 6.52,01 13 Фролова Т.С.

Картушин Геннадий 89 2 Знаменских-2 399 н\я Дашкин И.Г.

БЕГ 60 м  с/б

1 Кузнецов Андрей 89 кмс Черемушки 686 8,30  8,34 кмс 20+5 Худяковы Л.О.,Н.А.
2 Котов Александр 88 кмс СДЮШОР 24-1 999 8,59  8,49 1 17 Карпенко Ю.Н..Желанов С.В.
3 Семенов Дмитрий 88 1 ДЮСШ 82 555 8,70  8,56 1 15 Гаврилов Б.П.
4 Блакитный Назар 89 1 Черемушки 10 8,50  8,57 1 14 Щеглова И.В.
5 Бродкин Александр 89 кмс Черемушки 1024 8,95  8,87 2 13 Степаненко В.А.
6 Барабин Василий 89 кмс Луч 519 8,82  8,89 1 12 Бурлаков О.П.
7 Медведь Андрей 88 1 Знаменских-1 94 8,95 2 11 Ульянов, Палеха
8 Данишевский Роман 89 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 1 9,07 2 10 Черняева А.А.
9 Жеровиков Артем 89 кмс Луч 520 9,09 2 9 Бурлаков О.П.
10 Оганесян Давид 89 1 Луч 619 9,14 2 лич Литовченко И.Е.

вк Пугачев Сергей 88 кмс Московская 91 8,25 кмс Пугачевы Н.Н.,С.И.
вк Папилов Константин 84 1 ДЮСШ 82 606 9,15 2 Приходько М.А.
вк Бояхчян Алексей 85 1 МГУ 25 9,37 2 Удовик Е.Н.

ЭСТАФЕТА  4 х 200 м 

1 СДЮШОР им.бр. Знаменских-1- 1 команда 1.31.17 1 20
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Комаров Д.,Кузьмичев В.,Попов Д.,Гребеник  Е.

2 СДЮШОР Луч - 1 команда 1.32.09 1 17
Алешин Л.,Платонов В.,Барабин В.,Горшков И.

3 СДЮШОР 31 1.32.57 2 15
Барышков Е.,Сытов А.,Фомин С..Блакитный Н.

4 СДЮШОР 24 1.34.91 2 14
Кириленко Я.,Савченко Д.,Васькин В.,Парушин П.

5 СДЮШОР им.бр. Знаменских-1 -2 команда 1.37.35 3 0
Гаврилов М.,Коршунов Я.,Попржедзинский А.,Косоруков С.

6 СДЮШОР 44 1.38.32 3
Щукин С, Днепровский Е., Капустин Д., Рыжов С.

7 ДЮСШ 82 1.38.54 3
Татаренко М.,Семенов Д.,Сазонов Д.,Абдул А.

8 МГФСО-1 1.39.00 3
Дудкин В.,Хлимонков П.,Кретов А..Погорелов Д.
ЦСКА сошли
Авдеев И., Белоцерковец Т., Лобакин Ю.,Портнов О.
СДЮШОР им.бр. Знаменских-2 сошли
Осадчий Г., Стародубов И., Лукашов М., Афанасьев С.
СДЮШОР Луч 2 команда сошли
Жеровиков А., Катульский М., Кавлагин С., Оганесян Д.

ПРЫЖОК В ВЫСОТУ

1 Несговоров Василий 89 кмс ЦСКА 43 2.00   1/0 кмс 20+5 Фетисов ,Несговоров М.С.
2 Кретов Алексей 89 кмс МГФСО 704 1.90  3/2 1 17 Бурт А.С..Афанасьев И.М.
3 Привалов Алексей 88 1 МГУ 151 1.90  3/3 1 лич Паращук В.Н.
4 Васькин Вадим 89 2 СДЮШОР 24 675 1.80  1/0 2 15 Карпенко Ю.Н..Фролова Т.С.
5 Абрагин Юрий 91 1 ЦСКА 21 1.80  2/1 2 лич Смирнов С.Е.
5 Антошин Антон 89 1 МГФСО-2 706 1.80  2/1 2 14 Бурт А.С..Афанасьев И.М.
7 Бирюков Данил 88 2 Знаменских-2 4 1.75  1/2 2 13 Мосины И.В.,И.Н.
8 Хлимоненков Павел 89 1 МГФСО 351 1.75  3/3 2 лич Баранов А.В.
9 Семенов Дмитрий 88 1 ДЮСШ 82 555 1.70  1/1 2 12 Гаврилов Б.П.
10 Кушниренко Александр 88 2 Знаменских 16 1.65  2/1 3 лич Мосины И.В.,И.Н.,Капелюшне С.Т.
11 Сергеев Дмитрий 89 1 Знаменских 482 1.65  2/2 3 лич Капелюшне С.Т.

вк Минчук Александр 87 кмс ЦСКА 100 1.90  1/1 1

ПРЫЖОК С ШЕСТОМ

1 Бараненко Александр 88 кмс Знаменских-2 508 4.60  3/2 пер кмс 20+5 Хайкин В.Е.
2 Ивакин Антон 91 1 МГФСО 339 4.60  3/2 пер кмс лич Шульгин В.И.
3 Лысов Ричард 91 1 МГФСО 338 4.40  2/1 1 лич Диаздинов О.В., Шульгин В.И.,Лысов В.М.

4 Дудкин Владимир 89 1 МГФСО-1 45 4.20  1/0 1 17 Диаздинов О.В.
4 Власов Дмитрий 89 1 Знаменских-1 2 4.20  1/0 1 17 Хайкин В.е.
6 Беляков Егор 90 2 МГФСО 425 4.10  3/6 2 лич Диаздинов О.В.
7 Кучеряну Дмитрий 91 2 МГФСО 177 4.00  2/5 2 лич Кучеряну М.И.
8 Кочетков Дмитрий 90 2 МГФСО 435 3.65  1/1 2 лич Диаздинов О.В., Шульгин В.И.,

ПРЫЖОК  В ДЛИНУ

1 Караваев Павел 88 мс Луч 832 7,40 кмс 20+5 Яковлева В.В.
х    7.40   7,27    х    7,28    х

2 Макаркин Андрей 88 кмс Знаменских-2 7 7,33 кмс 17+5 Павловы В.И.,Н.В.
7,13    х    7,14    х     х    7,33

3 Шевченко Сергей 88 1 Знаменских-2 606 6,91 1 15 Якименко Н.В.
6,79   6,81   6,78   6,71   6,91   6,88

4 Золотоглавый Александр 89 1 Знаменских-2 60 6,90 1 14 Павловы В.И.,Н.В.
6,63   6,73    х    6,76   6,88   6,90

5 Сытов Александр 88 1 Черемушки 9 6,89 1 13 Худяковы Н.А.,Л.О.
6,86   6,89   6,79    х    х    6,84

6 Степин Дмитрий 88 1 МГФСО-1 370 6,55 2 12 Яковлев Н.Ф.,Сычев А.С.
6,18   6,28   6,41    х   6,55   6,38

7 Барченков Владимир 89 2 МГФСО-2 840 6,06 3 0 Сычев А.С.
6,05   5,77   5,98   6,06   6,06   6,06

8 Сергеев Дмитрий 89 1 Знаменских 482 5,61 3 лич Капелюсне С.Т.
х    5,22   5,43    х    5,25   5,61

9 Карака  Ян 89 2 СДЮШОР 44-1 8 5,35 бр Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.
5,31   5.35   5,31 



Первенство Москвы среди юниоров
манеж ЦСКА

14-15 января 2007г. 
Феклин Алексей 89 1 МГФСО-2 0 Капацинский О.К.

х    х     х
Петров Павел 88 1 СДЮШОР 44-2 ня Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.
Нуждин Алексей 89 кмс СДЮШОР 24-1 ня Карпенко Ю.Н.,Желанов С.В.

.
вк Новицкий Евгений 86 мс ЦСКА 195 7,32 кмс Москаленко В.Ю.

х    х    7,13    х   7,32   7,31
вк Брагин Андрей 78 мсмк ЦСКА 440 7,16 кмс Шемигон О.С.

7,16   х   х  
вк Слепухин Сергей 87 кмс Знаменских 1 7,15 кмс Титов, Михеев

6,80   7,15   7,08
вк Вихров Константин 86 кмс ЦСКА 470 7,00 1 Москаленко В.Ю.

6,73   6,90   7,00
вк Дмитренко Михаил 83 кмс МГФСО 93 6,95 1 Соков В.В..Ревун Д.Д.

6,72   6,74   6,95
вк Символоков Михаил 75 кмс ЦСКА 7 6,88 1 Самостоятельно

х   х   6,88
вк Ревун Алексей 85 кмс МГФСО 154 6,86 1 Ревун Д.Д.,В.Д.

х   6,44   6,86
вк Зацепин Виталий 85 мс ЦСКА 176 6,47 2 Шемигон О.С., Гаврилов Б.П.

4,98   6,40   6,47
вк Бондарев Анатолий 89 кмс Московская 7 6,34 2 Калин А.К.,Попков Е.Н.

6,34   х   6,24
вк Сапинский Дмитрий 83 мсмк ЦСКА 136 0 Тер- Аванесов Е.М.

ТРОЙНОЙ ПРЫЖОК

1 Ионов Станислав 88 мс МГФСО-1 638 15.83 кмс 20+5 Яковлев Н.Ф.
15.54  15.78  15.32  х  15.83   х

2 Макаркин Андрей 88 кмс Знаменских-2 7 15.08 кмс 17+5 Павловы В.И.,Н.В.
х    14.87   15.00   15.02   15.08    х

3 Золотоглавый Александр 89 1 Знаменских-2 60 14.54 1 15 Павловы В.И.,Н.В.
14.41   -    х    14.53    14.54    х

4 Степин Дмитрий 88 1 МГФСО-1 370 14.19 1 14 Яковлев Н.Ф.,Сычев А.С.
14.19    14.06    13.79   14.07   14.17   14.19

5 Исаков Дмитрий 88 1 СДЮШОР 44-1 1488 14.11 1 13 Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д.
14.11     х    -    х   13.54   13.18

6 Барченков Владимир 89 2 МГФСО-2 840 13.70 2 12 Сычев А.С.
13.70    х х    х   13.68    х     х

Шевченко Сергей 88 1 Знаменских-2 осв вр. Якименко Н.В.
.

Попов Михаил 87 1 МГФСО ня Иванов В.М.

ТОЛКАНИЕ  ЯДРА

1 Жидков Никита 88 кмс Знаменских-2 17 16,86 1 20 Казеев Е.М..Бахтин К.Г.
15.18   16.24    х    16,18  16,86  16,22

2 Курцев Денис 88 кмс Знаменских-2 7 15.89 1 17 Казеев Е.М..Бахтин К.Г.
14.92  15.89  15.82  15.43  15.60  15.43

3 Жигалов Александр 89 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 450 15.07 2 15 Кузнецов В.Я.
14.32  14.09  15.03  15.07  15.05  14.40

4 Рябошльк Роман 89 2 Луч 36 14.52 2 14 Думчев Ю.Э.
14.52  11.78  13.45  13.29  14.33  13.89

5 Березуцкий Илья 89 2 Луч 1776 13.70 2 13 Березуцкая Н.Н.
12.53    х    12,89  13,25  13,70  13,47

6 Михалев Андрей 89 2 ДЮСШ 82 666 11.90 3 12 Гаврилов В.Б.
10.78  11.80  11.90  11.22  11.78  11.56

7 Луговой Иван 89 2 ЦСКА 8 11.26 3 лич Буфетова Т,И,
11,26  10,51  11,05  11,08    х    10,93

8 Иевлев Павел 89 2 СДЮШОР 24 63 11.01 бр 11 Кузнецов В.Я.
10,88  9,95  11,01  10,05  10,61  9,84

9 Пронин Антон 88 Знаменских 620 10.40 лич Казеев Е.М..Кабанов В.Л.
10,40  10,35    х

10 Малышев Александр 88 2 СДЮШОР 44-1 1466 8.68 0 Ревун Е.Н.,В.Д..Пестрецова С.Н.
8,18  8,68  8,05

Каратаев Дмитрий 89 2 СДЮШОР 44-2 ня Ткачук Э.А.,Петсрецова С.Н.
Сайпуев Магомет 89 2 СДЮШОР 24-2 ня Кузнецов В.Я.
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ЮНИОРКИ

БЕГ 60 м 

1 Елисеева Ксения 88 кмс Черемушки 39 7,65  7,68 кмс 20+5 Щегловы Л.П.,В.В.
1 Помельникова Татьяна 88 кмс СДЮШОР 24-1 1302 7,73  7,68 кмс 20+5 Кобелькова М, Терехова Н.В.
3 Вороненкова Екатерина 88 кмс СДЮШОР 44-1 12 7,75  7,72 кмс 15+5 Титов П.Б.,Хрипанкова М.
4 Алферова Ольга 88 кмс ЦСКА-1 32 7,97  7,98 1 14 Филатова М.И.,Оськин С.Ю,
5 Гаврилова Юлия 89 кмс МГФСО-1 14 8,04  8,05 1 13 Ревун Д.Д.
6 Горшенина Яна 90 1 ЦСКА 2 8,32  8,29 2 лич Смирнова Т.В.,Михеева В.В.
7 Дмитриева  Дарья 88 1 МГФСО-2 8,33 2 12 Яковлев Н.Ф.
8 Ходякова Екатерина 89 2 ЦСКА-1 35 8,42 2 11 Смирнова Т.В.,Михеева В.В.
9 Кузнецова Анастасия 89 2 Черемушки 443 8,43 2 10 Щегловы Л.П.,В.В.
10 Терехова Анна 89 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 453 8,49 2 9 Лисин А.А.
11 Воронова Вика 90 2 ЦСКА 102 8,50 2 лич Смирнова Т.В.
12 Смеречинская Наталья 89 1 ЦСКА-1 200 8,60 2 8 Филатова М.И.
12 Кулешова Екатерина 89 2 Черемушки 79 8,60 2 8 Минина Л.Т..Щеглова Л.П.
14 Гозева Оксана 89 2 ДЮСШ 82 65 8,62 2 6 Приходько М.А.,Роганов Б.В.
15 Садардинова Джамиля 89 1 ЦСКА-1 96 8,64 2 5 Смирнова Т.В.,Михеева В.В.
16 Иншакова Ольга 89 1 МГФСО-2 284 8,76 3 0 Ревун Д.Д.

Якунина Ксения 89 2 ЦСКА-2 956 осв. Вр. Оськин С.Ю,
Друзина Яна 89 2 Знаменсикх 4287 н\я Лемеш С.И.,Л.А.
Беляева Ксения 89 кмс СДЮШОР 44-1 158 н\я Калашникова О.Ю.,Михайлова Е.В.

Плюхина Эльвира 89 2 Знаменских 12 н\я Козлова Э.В.
Кешишьян Карина 88 кмс СДЮШОР 44 25 н\я Алексидзе А.С.
Лущина Татьяна 88 1 СДЮШОР 44-1 88 н\я Монастырский М.И.,Роганов Б.В.

вк Блаженкина Ирина 88 мс Московская 238 7,63 кмс Белоусов А.О.
вк Филатова Екатерина 89 кмс Московская 414 7,82 кмс Арабаджева С.Б.,Сударева Н.И.
вк Луговских Наталья 87 1 МГУ 5 8,34 2 Удовик Е.Н.

БЕГ 200 м 
1 Федорива Александра 88 мс Луч- Черем 89 23,69  23,44 мс 20+10 Федоривы Л.В..А.Р.,Лукьяненко В.Г.

2 Зайцева Александра 89 кмс Знаменских-1 55 24,74  24,37 кмс 17+5 Мосины И.В.,И.Н.,Ульянов Д.И.
3 Помельникова Татьяна 88 кмс СДЮШОР 24-1 1302 24,94  24,60 кмс 15+5 Кобелькова М, Терехова Н.В.
4 Вороненкова Екатерина 88 кмс СДЮШОР 44-1 12 24,86  25,03 кмс 14+5 Титов П.Б.,Хрипанкова М.
5 Елисеева Ксения 88 кмс Черемушки 39 25,23  25,35 кмс 13+5 Щегловы Л.П.,В.В.
6 Кораблева Дарья 89 мс Луч 628 25,40  сошла кмс 12+5 Федорива Л.В.,Силкин А.Ф.
7 Скворцова Ирина 88 мс Знаменских-1 613 25,76 1 11 Дашкин И.Г.
8 Гаврилова Юлия 89 кмс МГФСО-1 14 26,04 1 10 Ревун Д.Д.
9 Милованова Елена 89 кмс МГФСО 897 26,06 1 9 Чемерисов Н.Ф.,Баранов А.В.
10 Казеннова Дарья 89 кмс ЦСКА 222 26,30 1 8 Изюмова Е.В.
11 Почепаева Мария 89 1 Черемушки 2 26,32 1 7 Лукьяненко В.Г.,Минина Л.Т.
12 Журавлева Дарья 89 кмс Луч 540 26,33 1 6 Литовченко И.Е.
13 Горшенина Яна 90 1 ЦСКА 29 26,37 1 лич Михеева В.В.,Смирнова Т.В,
14 Бушева Инна 88 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 818 26,38 1 5 Терехова Н.В.
15 Царанок Олеся 89 кмс МГФСО-1 70 26,49 1 4 Голубенко Ю.И.
16 Зыкова Юлия 89 кмс ЦСКА 86 26,54 1 3 Челмодей С.И.
17 Плохушко Рената 88 1 СДЮШОР44-1 22 26,82 1 2 Алексидзе А.С.
18 Свиридова Маргарита 89 1 МГФСО-1 362 27,05 2 1 Афанасьев И.М.
19 Дмитриева Дарья 88 1 Знаменских-1-МГФСО-2 31 27,71 2 1 Михайлова Т.И.
20 Галицкая Виктория 89 кмс Луч 663 27,78 2 1 Анашкина И.С.,Пеньшина А.Н.
21 Ковалева Надежда 89 2 Знаменских 824 27,94 2 лич Козлова Э.В.,Базилевский А.В.
22 Архангельская Ксения 88 1 МГФСО-2 1741 27,97 2 1 Афанасьеы И.М.
23 Донова Александра 88 2 ЦСКА-2 956 28,13 2 1 Оськин С.Ю.
24 Горчакова Анна 89 2 Черемушки 217 28,32 2 1 Фарносова Л.И.
25 Ходякова Екатерина 89 2 ЦСКА-1 35 28,45 2 1 Смирнова Т.В.,Михеева В.В.
26 Рудых Людмила 88 2 Черемушки 1030 28,77 3 0 Степаненко В.А.
27 Друзина Яна 89 2 Знаменсикх 4287 28,83 3 лич Лемеш С.И.,Л.А.
28 Лущина Татьяна 88 1 СДЮШОР 44-1 88 29,05 3 Монастырский М.И.,Роганов Б.В.
29 Иншакова Ольга 89 1 МГФСО-2 284 29,21 3 Ревун Д.Д.
29 Кулешова Екатерина 89 2 Черемушки 79 29,21 3 лич Минина Л.Т..Щеглова Л.П.
31 Глубокова Наталья 89 2 ДЮСШ 82 46 33,36 бр Приходько М.А.,Роганов Б.В.

Игнатьева Анна 89 2 Знаменских 5 н\я Самойлов Г.В.
Смеречинская Наталья 89 1 ЦСКА-1 200 н\я Филатова М.И.
Плюхина Эльвира 89 2 Знаменских 12 н\я Козлова Э.В.
Барулина Инна 88 кмс Знаменских-1-Луч 513 н\я Палеха, Литовченко И.Е.
Кочерга Анна 88 кмс Мос Гу 211 н\я Федосов А.А.
Беляева Ксения 89 кмс СДЮШОР 44-1 158 н\я Калашникова О.Ю.,Михайлова Е.В.
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Терехова Анна 89 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 453 н\я Лисин А.А.
Андрюхина Марина 88 кмс МГФСО-1 1 н\я Афанасьев И.М.,Федорива Л.В.

вк Левина Татьяна 77 змс Луч 401 24,11 мс Федорива Л.В.
вк Смотрова Тамара 83 мс СДЮШОР 24 6 24,89 кмс Терехова Н.В.,Галухин Р.Н.
вк Сухачева Оксана 84 мс Луч 623 25,12 кмс Федорива Л.В.
вк Сальникова Светлана 86 кмс СДЮШОР 24 257 25,37 кмс Терехова Н.В.,Галухин Р.Н.
вк Конюхова Оксана 87 кмс СДЮШОР 44 679 25.85 1 Титов П.Б..Хриманкова М.В.
вк Филатова Екатерина 89 кмс Московская 414 26,14 1 Арабаджева С.Б.,Сударева Н.И.
вк Прохневская Наталья 87 кмс СДЮШОР 44 677 26,58 1 Титов П.Б..Хриманкова М.В.
вк Икрамова Анастасия 86 мс Луч 740 26,80 1 Федорива Л.В.
вк Сальникова Людмила 87 1 СДЮШОР 24 10 27,10 2 Черняева А.А.,Терехова Н.В.
вк Гуляева Анна 88 1 ЦСКА 2 27.24 2 Михеева В.В.
вк Луговских Наталья 87 1 МГУ 5 27,74 2 Удовик Е.Н.
вк Барышова Татьяна 87 МЭИ 28,34 2 Роганов Б.В.
вк Ясенева Александра 87 1 СДЮШОР 44 30 28,71 2 Монастырский М.и.
вк Глянина Анна 88 кмс Московская 202 дискв163.3. Калин А.К.,Попков Е.Н.

БЕГ 400 м 
1 Зайцева Александра 89 кмс Знаменских-1 55 54,07 мс 20+10 Мосины И.В.,И.Н.,Ульянов Д.И.
2 Кораблева Дарья 89 мс Луч 628 55,24 кмс 17+5 Федорива Л.В.,Силкин А.Ф.
3 Журавлева Дарья 89 кмс Луч 512 57,40 кмс 15+5 Литовченко И.Е.
4 Царанок Олеся 89 кмс МГФСО-1 70 57,97 кмс 14+5 Голубенко Ю.И.
5 Казеннова Дарья 89 кмс ЦСКА-1 222 58,65 1 13 Изюмова Е.В.
6 Бушева Инна 88 1 СДЮШОР 24-1 818 58,91 1 12 Терехова Н.В.
7 Кладинова Алена 89 1 Мосгу 18 1.00,05 1 лич Федосов А.А.
8 Галицкая Виктория 89 кмс Луч 663 1.01,03 1 11 Анашкина И.С.,Пеньшина А.Н.
9 Узнаева Алена 90 кмс Луч 674 1.03,57 2 лич Розенберг А.С.
10 Рудых Людмила 88 2 Черемушки 1030 1.03,68 2 10 Степаненко В.А.
11 Иливерова Татьяна 88 2 СДЮШОР 24-2 438 1.03,86 2 9 Кобелькова М.Н.
12 Зубарева Юлия 91 2 МГФСО 354 1.03,97 2 лич Богатырева Т.М.
13 Архангельская Ксения 88 1 МГФСО-2 1741 1.04,31 2 8 Афанасьев И.М.
14 Попова Екатерина 89 2 ЦСКА-2 21 1.06,11 2 7 Филатовы Е.А.,М.И.
15 Такташева Ксения 89 2 СДЮШОР 24-2 74 1.08,93 3 0 Кобелькова М.Н.
16 Цевелева Наталья 89 2 ДЮСШ 82 16 1.09,70 3 0 Приходько М.А.,Роганов Б.В.

Давыдова Ирина 88 кмс МГФСО-2 941 сошла Сычев А.С.
Барулина Инна 88 кмс Знаменских-1-Луч 513 сошла Палеха, Литовченко И.Е.
Нехина Анастасия 89 1 Знаменских-1 555 н\я Курбатов П.П.
Богатырева Александра 93 2 ЦСКА 133 н\я лич Богатырев П.
Щербакова Ксения 89 2 ЦСКА-2 193 н\я Филатова Е.А.

вк Кащеева Жанна 82 мсмк МГФСО 180 53,43 мс Чемерисов Н.Ф,Трубин Ю.Н.
вк Лавшук Наталья 80 мсмк Луч 1940 55,15 мс Телятников М.Н.
вк Поцелуева Анастасия 88 кмс Московская 228 55,55 кмс Белоусов А.О.
вк Головина Анна 83 кмс МГФСО 519 59,90 1 Богатырева Т.М.
вк Сальникова Людмила 87 1 СДЮШОР 24 10 1.00,10 1 Черняева А.А.,Терехова Н.В.

БЕГ 800 м 

1 Фесенко Елена 88 мс Луч 11 2.12,49 кмс 20+10 Лиман В.П., Епишин С.Д.,Подкопаева Е.И.

2 Калистратова Александра 89 кмс Знаменских-1 30 2.12,88 кмс 17+5 Салов А.А..Васяткин В.П.
3 Давыдова Ирина 88 1 МГФСО-2 941 2.14,34 кмс 15+5 Сычев А.С.
4 Попкова Наталья 88 кмс МГФСО 334 2.15,45 кмс 14+5 Епишин С.Д.,Подкопаева Е.
5 Краснова Ольга 89 1 Черемушки 445 2.17,24 1 13 Фарносова Л.И.
6 Кучерявенко Екатерина 89 2 МГУ 8 2.25,91 1 лич Данишевская И.Н.
7 Тартакынова Диана 89 кмс Луч 673 2.26,81 2 12 Розенберг А.С.,Колесов Д.В.
8 Хоботова Елена 89 1 СДЮШОР 44-1 47 2.27,72 2 11 Полторак М.Л.
9 Соколова Елена 89 2 ЦСКА-2 164 2.28,26 2 10 Филатова М.И.,Е.А.
10 Кладинова Алена 89 1 МосГу 18 2.28,38 2 лич Федосов А.А.
11 Илеверова Татьяна 88 2 СДЮШОР24-2 438 2.29,02 2 9 Кобелькова М.Н.
12 Копейкина Татьяна 89 1 СДЮШОР 44-1 1 2.29,18 2 8 Полторак М.Л.
13 Осышная Елена 88 1 ЦСКА-2 2.29,19 2 7 Филатова М.И.
14 Дониш Ника 91 2 СДЮШОР 44 21 2.29,61 2 лич Полторак М.Л.
15 Шохова Мария 88 2 МГУ 450 2.32,31 2 лич Данишевская И.Н.
16 Галощук Наталья 89 2 ЦСКА-1 23 2.40,00 3 0 Храмцов А.И.
17 Шабурова Наталья 89 2 СДЮШОР 44-1 1197 2.41,06 3 Полторак М.Л.
18 Заславская Майя 89 2 МГФСО-2 510 2.41,31 3 Богатырева Т.М.
19 Цевелева Ксения 89 2 ДЮСШ 82 16 2.46,63 3 Приходько М.А..Роганов Б.В.
20 Иванова Ксения 90 2 ДЮСШ 82 10 2.48,23 бр лич Приходько М.А..Роганов Б.В.
21 Курохтина Евгения 89 3 ЦСКА 58 2.48,48 бр Оськин С.Ю.
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22 Касаткина Татьяна 89 3 МГТУ 784 2.51,08 бр лич Роганов Б.В.
23 Бульбутенко Елена 88 2 ДЮСШ 82 773 2.51,63 бр Приходько М.А..Роганов Б.В.
24 Орлова Анна 89 2 ДЮСШ 82 25 2.58,04 бр Приходько М.А..Роганов Б.В.

Снеткова Наталья 88 2 Знаменских-2 2415 н\я лич Лемеш С.И.,Л.А.
Лысенко Юлия 88 1 МГФСО-2 1551 н\я Демин П.С.
продолжение бег 800 м

вк Жукова Александра 89 кмс Воронеж 364 2.15,28 кмс Германовы Е.Г.,Г.Н
вк Селюн Настя 83 кмс МГГФСО 322 2.31,37 2 Богатырева Т.М.
вк Евич Наталья 84 МГТУ 245 2.40,70 2 Роганов Б.В.
вк Сафонова Елена 87 2 ЦСКА 1760 н\я Храмцов А.И.
вк Кузьмичева Вера 87 кмс Луч 652 н\я Бурлаков О.П.

БЕГ 1500 м 

1 Попкова Наталья 88 кмс МГФСО 334 4.32,24 кмс 20+5 Епишин С.Д.,Подкопаева Е.
2 Калистратова Александра 89 кмс Знаменских-1 30 4.40,42 1 17 Салов А.А..Васяткин В.П.
3 Виге Елена 91 1 ЦСКА 55 4.47,55 1 лич Аверин В.А., Бабушкина Н.Е.
4 Демидова Юлия 88 кмс ЦСКА-1 72 4.58,80 2 15 Трошин А.В.
5 Кучерявенко Екатерина 89 2 МГУ 8 4.59,46 2 лич Данишевская И.Н.
6 Скороходова Татьяна 89 1 Знаменски-2 177 5.00,26 2 14 Лиман В.П.
7 Туркина Марина 88 2 Знаменских-1 324 5.01,51 2 13 Алышев Л.А.
8 Кузнецова Анастасия 89 1 Знаменских-2 283 5.09,66 2 12 Лиман В.П.
9 Хаматдинова Светлана 89 2 ЦСКА-1 183 5.16,92 2 11 Аверин В.А.
10 Данилова Мария 89 2 Луч 550 5.18,81 3 лич Пикулев О.Ю.
11 Хоботова Елена 89 1 СДЮШОР 44-1 47 5.30,11 3 0 Полторак М.Л.
12 Заславская Майя 89 2 МГФСО-2 510 5.42,63 бр Богатырева Т.М.
13 Гильманова Марина 89 2 ДЮСШ 82 47 5.58,36 бр Приходько М.А..Роганов Б.В.

Снеткова Наталья 88 2 Знаменских-2 2415 н\я Лемеш С.И.,Л.А.

вк Мимокова Наталья 78 1 МГУ 144 5.08,28 2 Данишевская И.Н.
вк Сафонова Елена 87 2 ЦСКА 1760 н\я Храмцов А.И.
вк Шильцова Марина 86 1 СДЮШОР 44 522 н\я Орлов А.Н.
вк Валеева Елена 87 1 СДЮШОР 44 990 н\я Орлов А.Н.

БЕГ 3000 м 

1 Демидова Юлия 88 кмс ЦСКА-1 72 10.51,30 2 20 Трошин А.В.
2 Хаматдинова Светлана 89 2 ЦСКА-1 183 11.25,35 2 17 Аверин В.А.
3 Данилова Мария 89 2 Луч 550 11.57,24 3 лич Пикулев О.Ю.

БЕГ 2000 м  с/п

1 Тартакынова Диана 89 кмс Луч 673 7.25,23 лич Розенберг А.С.,Колесов Д.В.
2 Лысенко Юлия 88 1 МГФСО-2 1551 8.03,27 лич Демин П.С.

ЭСТАФЕТА 4 х 200 м

1 СДЮШОР Знаменских-1 1.42,76 1 20
Дмитриева Д., Бурова А., Скворцова И., Зайцева А.

2 СДЮШОР МГФСО 1.43.58 1 17
Свиридова М., Царанок О.., Милованова Е., Гаврилова Ю.

3 СДЮШОР 44 1.49.11 2 15
Соколова С., Кешишьян К., Шабурова Н., Плохушко Р.

4 СДЮШОР 31 1.51.21 2 14
Почепаева М., Рудых Л., Горчакова А., Кузнецова А.

БЕГ 60 м  с/б

1 Андрюхина Марина 88 кмс МГФСО-1 1 8,61  8,51 мс 20+10 Афанасьев И.М.,Федорива Л.В.
2 Милованова Елена 89 кмс МГФСО-1 897 8,94  8,82 кмс 17+5 Чемерисов Н.Ф.,Баранов А.В.
3 Почепаева Марина 89 кмс Черемушки 2 9,08  8,99 кмс 15+5 Минина Л.Т.,Лукьяненко В.Г.
4 Рыбакова Алеся 88 мс Луч 1329 9,24  9,11 1 14 Рыбаковы В.
5 Свиридова Маргарита 89 кмс МГФСО-1 362 9,50  9,46 1 13 Афанасьев И.М.
6 Кешишьян Карина 88 кмс СДЮШОР 44-1 25 9,49  9,52 1 12 Алексидзе А.С.
7 Бурова Анастасия 89 1 Знаменских-1 9,56 1 11 Васяткины В.П.,А.В.
8 Борисова Евгения 89 1 Черемушки 14 9,92 2 10 Худяковы Н.А.,Л.О.
9 Лукашова Людмила 89 1 ЦСКА 17 10,15 2 9 Смирнов С.Е.

Сычева Елена 88 1 Знаменских 88 сошла Титовы А.А.,Е.А.
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Ежевская Оксана 89 1 Знаменских-1 322 сошла Курбатов П.П.
Копылова Алена 88 1 Знаменских-2 38 сошла Дашкин И.Г.

вк Котова Наталья 83 мс МГФСО 1 н\я Котов С.В.,Кучеров А.В.

ПРЫЖОК В ВЫСОТУ

1 Садардинова Джамиля 89 1 ЦСКА 96 1.65  3/3 1 20 Смирнова Т.В..Михеева В.В.
2 Попова Ксения 88 1 СДЮШОР 24 94 1.60  3/2 1 17 Варфоломеева Н.А., Фетисов А.И.

3 Житкова Вероника 89 2 ЦСКА 16 1,50  2/2 2 15 Смирнов С.Е.
4 Подрядчик Юлия 88 2 СДЮШОР 24-2 175 1.50  3/2 2 14 Лисин А.А.
5 Чернявская Екатерина 88 1 ДЮСШ 82 25 1.45  1/0 3 0 Приходько М.А.,Роганов Б.В.
5 Лукашова Людмила 89 1 ЦСКА 1.45  1/0 3 0 Смирнов С.Е.
7 Попова Алиса 89 2 СДЮШОР 24-2 80 1,45  3/2 3 Варфоломеева Н.А.

Коломоец  Дарья 89 1 Знаменских-2 ня Самойлов Г.В.

ПРЫЖОК С ШЕСТОМ

1 Водопьян Алиса 89 мс ШВСМ 427 4.10   1/2 мс лич Бондаренко Е.Г.
2 Скорик Яна 88 мс Знаменских 25 3.80  1/1 мс 20+10 Хайкин В.Е.
3 Колесова Екатерина 90 кмс МГФСО 415 3.80  3/6 мс лич Диаздинов О.В.
4 Чернышева Анна 90 1 Знаменских 459 3,15  2/1 1 лич Хайкин В.Е.

.
вк Чигиринцева Ольга 87 1 МГФСО 445 3,60  3/3 кмс Диаздинов О.В., Афанасьев И.М.

ПРЫЖОК  в ДЛИНУ

1 Богомудрова Алиса 88 кмс Черемушки 23 5,75 1 20 Богомудрова Т.М.
5,56  5,45  5,60  5,24  5,75  5,66

2 Упитис Полина 89 2 МГФСО-1 47 5,43 2 17 Ревун Д.Д.
5,39  5.31  5,43  5,35  5,21  х

3 Плохушко Рената 88 1 СДЮШОР 44 22 5,39 2 15 Алексидзе А.С.
5,37   х  5,39   х  5,37   х

4 Кешишьян Карина 88 кмс СДЮШОР 44 25 5,37 2 14 Алексидзе А.С.
5,16  4,95  5,37   х   5,28  5,35

5 Сычева Елена 88 1 Знаменских 88 5,31 2 13 Титовы А.А.,Е.А.
5,31  5,13  5,22  х   осв.вр

6 Семченкова Алена 90 1 МГФСО 377 5,26 2 лич Яковлев Н.Ф.
4,87  5,04  5,19  5,26  5,17  5,04

7 Мальцева Ольга 89 1 МГФСО-1 935 5,10 2 12 Баранов А.В.
5,05  5,04  4,87  4,93   х  5,10

8 Соколова Светлана 89 1 СДЮШОР  44 820 5,04 3 0 Ревун Е.Н.,В..Д.
4,84  4,87  5,04   х   4,92   х

9 Бессуднова Елизаветта 90 2 МГФСО 291 4,89 3 лич Ревун Д.Д.
4,88  4,89  4,56

10 Друзина Яна 84 2 Знаменских 4287 4,82 3 0 Лемеш С.И..Л.А.
4,62   х   4,82

11 Подрядчик Юлия 88 2 СДЮШОР 24-2 175 4,57 бр Лисин А.А.
4,57  4,48  4,53

Соколова Алина 89 2 СДЮШОР 44 ня Ткачук Э.А.

вк Глякина Анна 88 кмс Московская 202 5,95 кмс Калин А.К.,Попков Е.Н.
5,95   х    5,80

вк Цыганова Светлана 85 кмс СДЮШОР 44 202 5,43 2 Титов П.Б.,Хрипанкова М.В.
5,19   5,43   4,05

вк Котова Наталья 83 мс МГФСО ня Котов С.В.,Кучеров А.В.

ТРОЙНОЙ ПРЫЖОК 

1 Матвеева Анастасия 88 кмс Москвич 21 13.21 кмс 20+5 Матвеев С.Н.
13.08  13.05  12.85  13.01  13.21  13.20

2 Шувалова Светлана 88 кмс МГФСО-2 73 12.51 1 17 Капацинский О.К.
12.51    х   12.18   12.17   х        х

3 Богомудрова Алиса 88 кмс Черемушки 23 12.36 1 15 Богомудрова Т.М.
12.22  12.36  12.12  11.95  12.16  12.35

4 Упитис Полина 89 2 МГФСО-1 47 12.14 1 14 Ревун Д.Д.
х    12.14   х    х     х     х    

5 Новикова Анастасия 89 1 МГФСО-2 347 11.98 2 13 Плеханов В.В.
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х    11.86  11.98    х     х   11.81

6 Мальцева Ольга 89 1 МГФСО-1 935 11.88 2 12 Баранов А.В.
11.60  11.88  11.64   х   11.62   х

Жибуль Юлия 89 1 Москвич 0 Матвеев С.Н.
х     х     х     х     х     х

ТОЛКАНИЕ  ЯДРА

1 Иванова Луиза 90 Знаменских 13.27 1 лич Биктогирова Н.А.,Михеев М.Г.
13.27  13.05   х    х    х   13.02

2 Бессольцева Анастасия 90 1 МГФСО 180 12,44 1 лич Ивановы М.В.,В.А.,Осипова Н.Е.
12.44  11,58  12.12  11,51  11,30  11,27

3 Каламбетова Анна 88 2 Луч 5 11.95 2 20 Думчев Ю.Э.
х    9.82   11,54  11,95  11,28  11,00

4 Мальцева Юлия 90 2 МГФСО 22 11.22 2 лич Ивановы М.В.,В.А.
10,69  11,03  11,22  9,88  11,18  10,67

5 Седова Ольга 89 2 Знаменских-2 11 10.58 2 17 Казеев Е.М..Кабанов В.А.
х    10,58  10,37   х   х   х  

6 Леленкова Вера 88 1 Знаменских-2 243 10.31 2 15 Капелюшне С.Т.
9,27  10,10   х   10,31   х    х

7 Березуцкая Анна 88 2 Луч 1758 9.57 3 0 Березуцкая Н.Н.
9,50  9,10  9,06  9,42  9,57  9,46

8 Корнеева Екатерина 88 2 Знаменских 4 9.00 3 лич Палеха С.Н.
7,66  8,57  9,00    х    х   8,05


